



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

27 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12580 OF 2025
IN FAST/30581/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 OF 2025
IN FAST/30581/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MEDIUM PROJECT DIVISION OSMANABAD

VERSUS

BHANUDAS NIVRUTTI DEOKAR AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Malte Uday Shrikant
A.G.P. for Respondent nos. 3 and 4 : Mr. S.V. Hange

...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 26.11.2025

PER COURT :

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 28.01.2026.

2. Learned A.G.P. waives service for respondent no. 1.
3. There shall be ad interim relief in terms of prayer clause 'B' subject to depositing entire amount of compensation with accrued interest within period of eight weeks from today.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-