



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1 FIRST APPEAL NO. 2122 OF 2023

MATHURA W/O SAMBHAJI GOPANPALLE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THR COLLECTOR, NANDED AND ORS

...

Mr. S. N. Morampalle, AGP for Respondent-s/State

...

AND

2 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14898 OF 2023

IN FAST/25721/2023

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14899 OF 2023

IN FAST/25721/2023

THE EXECUTIVE ENVERNMENT ENGINEER, MINOR IRRIGATION WORK,
JALGAON

VERSUS

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR, JALGAON AND ORS

...

Mr. N. D. Raje, AGP for Respondent-s/State

...

AND

3 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11498 OF 2025

IN FAST/30553/2025

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11497 OF 2025

IN FAST/30553/2025

THE DEPUTY ENGINEER CONSTRUCTION SECTION CENTRAL RAILWAY
SOLAPUR

VERSUS

GOVINDRAO MURLIDHARRAO KULKARNI AND ORS

...

Mr. M. N. Navander, Advocate for Applicant

Mr. S. N. Morampalle, AGP for Respondent-s/State

...
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11503 OF 2025
IN FAST/30556/2025

THE DEPUTY ENGINEER CONSTRUCTION SECTION CENTRAL RAILWAY
SOLAPUR PROPER PARTY IS THE DY CH
VERSUS
MADHUKAR MURLIDHAR KULKARNI DIED THR LRS GOVIND AND ORS AND
ORS

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11499 OF 2025
IN FAST/30559/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11500 OF 2025
IN FAST/30559/2025

THE DEPUTY ENGINEER CONSTRUCTION SECTION CENTRAL RAILWAY
SOLAPUR PROPER PARTY IS THE DY CH
VERSUS

VISHWAS UDDHAVRAO KULKARNI AND ORS
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11501 OF 2025
IN FAST/30562/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11502 OF 2025
IN FAST/30562/2025

THE DEPUTY ENGINEER CONSTRUCTION SECTION CENTRAL RAILWAY
SOLAPUR

VERSUS
UDDHAV MURLIDHAR KULKARNI DIED THR LRS VISHWAS AND ORS
AND

4 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12580 OF 2025
IN FAST/30581/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 OF 2025
IN FAST/30581/2025

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MEDIUM PROJECT DIVISION OSMANABAD
VERSUS
BHANUDAS NIVRUTTI DEOKAR AND OTHERS

...
Mr. N. D. Raje, AGP for Respondent-s/State
...

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 28.01.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Await service for unserved respondents. Stand over to 11.03.2026.
2. In case, if any respondent causes appearance and the matter is ready, the parties shall be at liberty to circulate the matter for admission.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.
4. If the appellant/s-applicant/s is/are granted interim relief on condition of depositing the amount of compensation which has not been deposited, time of six (6) weeks is granted to deposit the amount failing which interim stay shall stand vacated without reference to the Court.

(SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.)