



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

22 APEAL FROM ORDER NO. 50 OF 2021
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14045 OF 2021
IN AO/50/2021

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14045 OF 2022
IN AO/50/2021
AMANULLAH KHAN ABDUL HAMID KHAN
VERSUS
MANSOOR KHAN SHER KHAN AND ORS

...

23 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11498 OF 2025
IN FAST/30553/2025
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11499 OF 2025
IN FAST/30559/2025

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11501 OF 2025
IN FAST/30562/2025

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11503 OF 2025
IN FAST/30556/2025

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11500 OF 2025
IN FAST/30559/2025

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11497 OF 2025
IN FAST/30553/2025

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11504 OF 2025
IN FAST/30556/2025

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11502 OF 2025
IN FAST/30562/2025

...

24 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12580 OF 2025
IN FAST/30581/2025

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12581 OF 2025
IN FAST/30581/2025

...

25 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 410 OF 2026
IN X-OBJST/33709/2025

CORAM : SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.

DATE : 08.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. Time of four (4) weeks is granted to take steps against the dead respondents as well as unserved respondents.
2. In case, fresh address is provided for the service of notice, then notice shall be issued, returnable after four (4) weeks.
3. In case for some technical reasons, the notices are unserved, re-issue notice to the unserved respondents, returnable four (4) weeks thereafter.
4. In case of remark of want of time, the time is extended by four (4) weeks.
5. Interim relief, granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.
6. Humdast/private service is permitted.

(SHAILESH P BRAHME, J.)

mkd/-